Engineering Information          EqcoLogic NV
DS-EQCO850SC-HS-2v0-2014-01-28 Page 1 of 13 ©2014 Eqcologic NV
Open your Eyes™
EQCO850SC.3-HS and EQCO875SC.3-HS
Single Coax Transceiver
for LVDS and Gigabit Ethernet applications
1.1 Features
 Combined transmitter and receiver with an integrated equalizer to form a full-duplex

[1]   Patents & Patents Pending:  EP2237419A1, US8164358B2, EP2237435B1 US8488685B2
[2] Patents:  EP2182688B1 & US7894515B2
6.3 Ordering Information
Order Code Application Production Package Type Operating
Range
EQCO850SC.2 50 Coax  End of Life 16 Pin, 4 mm QFN -45
o
C…+85
o
C
EQCO875SC.2 75 Coax  End of Life 16 Pin, 4 mm QFN -45
o
C…+85
o
C
EQCO850SC.3-HS 50 Coax  In Qualification 16 Pin, 4 mm QFN -45
o
C…+85
o
C
EQCO875SC.3-HS 75 Coax  In Qualification 16 Pin, 4 mm QFN -45
o
C…+85
o
C
EQCO850SC.2 and EQCO850.3-HS consist of the same silicon and the same package.
EQCO875SC.2 and EQCO875.3-HS consist of the same silicon and the same package.
6.4 Disclaimer:
EQCOLOGIC MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARD TO THIS
MATERIAL, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  EqcoLogic reserves the right to make changes